## **PAAVAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING**

(Approved by AICTE | Affiliated to Anna University)

Paavai Nagar, NH-44, Pachal, Namakkal -637 018. Tamilnadu, India.

Ph.No: 04286 - 248658, Email: pceprincipal@paavai.edu.in, Website: http://pce.paavai.edu.in

## **EVENT REPORT**

Title of the Event - NSS Trekking Programme.

Date of Event - 07.11.2024

Resource Person Details - Dr. V.HARIHARAN, Ph.D., Principal, Paavai College of

Engineering.

Number of Participants - 480

Event Description:

Our Paavai College of Engineering organized an NSS trekking programme on 07.11.2024 Dr. V.HARIHARAN, Ph.D., Principal, Paavai College of starting this programme. The primary aim, which is to promote student involvement in the community, collaboration, and physical fitness. This program complemented the NSS's goals of encouraging environmental awareness and personal growth. The one-day trekking program went from Paavai College of Engineering to Karivartha Perumal Karadu, Pachal. Under the direction of 20 staff members and an NSS programme officer, 50 NSS students took part in the program. The participants were chosen on the basis of their dedication to NSS projects such as cleaning, planting trees, and gathering plastic waste. In summary, the hiking program enhanced students' physical stamina and strengthened their dedication to environmental conservation and community engagement. The encounter taught me important lessons and set.

## **PAAVAI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING**

(Approved by AICTE | Affiliated to Anna University)

Paavai Nagar, NH-44, Pachal, Namakkal -637 018. Tamilnadu, India.

Ph.No: 04286 - 248658, Email: pceprincipal@paavai.edu.in, Website: http://pce.paavai.edu.in





NSS-Trekking Programme. On 07.11.2024